additional services to Ross County, as set forth in the scope of work in Attachment A Delano Road Traffic Study, Ross County, Ohio. The total 

amount of fees to be paid to the Engineer under Article 2.02 Basis of Payment in the Agreement, are increased by $64,500 (Sixty-four thousand 

five hundred) to perform the Delano Traffic Study as part of the Ross County Comprehensive Plan. The total amount of fees, as revised by this 

Amendment, payable to the Engineer under this agreement shall not exceed $564,500. Except as stated herein, this Amendment shall not alter any